## 2024 Election

## **Nomination Form for Vestry**

Each nominee must be a "Voting Member" (hereinafter defined) of The Episcopal Church of the Holy Comforter ("Holy Comforter") and must be sponsored by at least two Voting Members, one of whom may be the nominee.

The Clerk of Holy Comforter will review completed nomination forms received at the church office or via email to <a href="mailto:nominations@holycomfortercharlotte.org">nominations@holycomfortercharlotte.org</a> on or before October 6, 2024, for certification of the nominee and the two sponsors as Voting Members. Certified nominees will be notified as soon as practicable, will be asked to promptly provide biographical information for publication to the Parish, and will be placed on the elections ballot.

A Voting Member is a person who:

- A baptized Christian, with Baptismal Record on file with Holy Comforter
- Confirmed or Received into the Episcopal Church
- Is sixteen (16) years of age or older
- A member of Holy Comforter in good standing during the past year
  - o Has received Holy Communion in the Episcopal Church at least three (3) times in the past year
  - Has been faithful in corporate worship (unless good cause prevented)
  - Has been faithful in working, praying and giving for the spread of the Kingdom of God

## Nominee Information (and Self-Sponsor form if applicable)

		Email:
Signature	Date	
Sponsor(s) Information	<u>on</u>	
1. Name:		Date of Birth: //Phone:
		r the nominee named above for the ballot indicated above Member of Holy Comforter.
that to the best of my K	eeuge, rum u reung n	·
Signature	Date	Email:
	Date	·
Signature  2. Name:  My signature below att	Date ests that I hereby sponsor	Email:
Signature  2. Name:  My signature below att	Date ests that I hereby sponsor	Email:  Date of Birth:/ Phone:  r the nominee named above for the ballot indicated above

Nominations Form-Vestry.docx